shall be effective only if this Lease is amended in accordance with Section 29.14.  If 
the Parties do not agree to that amendment, then this Lease shall terminate without 
further notice at the end of the Term.  

3. RENT & PERFORMANCE STANDARD. 

3.1. Monthly Rent.  Tenant agrees to pay One Thousand  One Hundred Dollars ($1,100) 
on a 30-day basis, in advance, due no later than the 10th day of first calendar month of 
each the ten calendar months for the 30-day period for which rent is being paid 
(“Rent”); with the first payment being due on January 10, 2021. 

3.2. Performance Standards.

[...]

Dollars ($5,000,000) for bodily injury, death, and property damage or (ii) 
bodily injury limits of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) per 
person, One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence and One Million 
Dollars ($1,000,000) products and completed operations and property 
damage limits of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per 
occurrence and One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) in the aggregate. 

10.2.2. Worker’s Compensation Insurance.  Tenant shall, at Tenant’s sole cost 
and expense, maintain a policy of worker’s compensation insurance in an 
amount as will fully comply with the laws of the State of California and